

**HB0367/923622/1**

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 367  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “a”; and in the same line, strike “date” and substitute “dates”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, strike “**PURCHASED**” and substitute “**OBTAINED**”; in line 23, strike “**OCTOBER**” and substitute “**AUGUST**”; and in the same line, strike “**2024**” and substitute “**2025**”.

On page 2, in line 4, strike “**24-HOUR**”; in the same line, after “**THROUGH**” insert a colon; strike beginning with “**THE**” in line 5 down through “**MACHINES**” in line 6 and substitute:

“(I) **THE STUDENT HEALTH CENTER;**

“(II) **RETAIL ESTABLISHMENTS ON CAMPUS;**

“(III) **VENDING MACHINES; OR**

“(IV) **ANY OTHER METHOD THAT PROVIDES ALL STUDENTS ACCESS WHEN ON CAMPUS;**

in line 7, in each instance, strike “**JULY**” and substitute “**SEPTEMBER**”; in line 18, in each instance, strike “**SEPTEMBER**” and substitute “**OCTOBER**”; in line 31, strike “September” and substitute “October”; and in line 34, strike “October” and substitute “August”.